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18 April 2016
Proposed Rulemaking: Water Quality Standards; Class A Stream Redesignations
Dear Members of the Environmental Quality Board -

Thank you for the opportunity to submit on behalf of the Sierra Club PA Chapter, and the 395
members listed in the attached document, comments in support of the Board's proposal to
amend the Pennsylvania Code to provide an extra layer of protection to approximately 207 miles
of Pennsylvania's streams. 46 Pa. Bull. 1205 (March 5, 2016).

The waters that will be protected are used for a variety of important purposes, including
drinking water supplies for humans, livestock and wildlife; fish consumption; irrigation for crops;
aquatic life uses; recreation; and industrial water supplies, and deserve the strongest level of
protection. The proposed redesignations will help Pennsylvania meet requirements of the
federal Clean Water Act to protect the public health or welfare and enhance the quality of water.
We strongly support additional legal “special protection” to these rivers and streams that are in
excellent health and capable of supporting diverse aquatic life.

For these reasons, we support the EQB taking action to approve this rulemaking and provide
these special waters with the special protection they deserve.

Sincerely,
Joanne Kilgour, Esq.

Director
Sierra Club PA Chapter

Sierra Club Pennsylvania Chapter - PO Box 606 - Harrisburg PA 17108
717-232-0101 - pennsylvania.sierraclub.org
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clrogers000@zoominternet.net
dmmartin1918@gmail.com
cabin277wd@yahoo.com
fatzsaab@hotmail.com
tlgger2@comcast.net
kathy.rohm@gmail.com
pdiesel@zoominternet.net



Greg
James
Kurt

Jim

Ann
George
Deane
Susan
Brian
Deborah
Gloria
Brian
Gary
Alexandra
Robert
Jim

ira

Mary

jon

Pat -

Lori

Mike
Katie
William
Annemarie
Tashia
mary
Cheryl
David & Ruth

Rush

Piech
Short
Collins

de Vitry
Denlinger
Lavender
Sandusky
Lewis
Lyons
Merlino
Breczinski
Kendall
Gruskos
Neuhauser
Greenwood
josephs
Erpel

levin
DeWolfe
Sinkovitz
Zavoda
Cubeta
Wekselman
Meyer
Shearer
kleinbach
Terry
Asbel

605 Turnberry Lane, 15071

256 Georges Rd Wapwallopen Pa 18660
PO Box 946, State College, PA, 16804

3391 Buck Rd, Huntingdon Valiey, PA 19006
710 Hempfield Hill Rd Columbia PA

624 Font Road Glenmoore, PA 19343
253 Norman Dr. Cranberry Twp. PA 16066
13 Cranberry Circle

747 Cassell Rd. Elizabethtown PA 17022
West Chester, PA 19382

1950 Ferry St. 18042

120 S 15th St., Lewisburg, PA

P.O.Box 360 New Berlin, PA 17855

1317 Macon Ave

89 Strasburg pike

605 Allison Avenue, Washington, PA 15301
340 media station rd

57 Neshaminy Falis Circle

1899 aster rd macungie pa 18062

1916 £ Greenleaf St, Allentown, PA 18109
1322 Horick Drive

60 Sherman Rd Ottsville PA 18942

304 Arthur Court Newtown Square, PA

5624 Hempstead Rd., Apt. 3, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15217

One Cedarcrest Lane, Oley, PA 19547
18 S. Royal St., York, PA 17401

31 sally ann furnace rd. mertztown pa
650 Rector Street Phila. PA 19128

232 Whitemarsh Rd. Ardmore,PA 19003
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grush@grblaw.com
magjimp@frontiernet.net
16804
collinsjh@comcast.net
ann.devitry@gmail.com
george624@comcast.net
djlav@zoominternet.net
susandusky@dejazzd.com
Blewis747 @comcast.net
medb@rcn.com
gloski@rcn.com
brianbreczinski@gmail.com
gkendall@ptd.net
agruskosathome@yahoo.com
rgn2@comcast.net
green605??@comcast.net
irabike@yahoo.com
maryerpel57@comcast.net
levinjl1 @yahoo.com
pdewolfe@hotmail.com
sinkovit@dickinson.edu
mzavoda@epix.net
katiecubeta@yahoo.com
billwesq@mail.com
annemarieal@comcast.net
xtremeswer@gmail.com
maryglass@dejazzd.com
conch215@hotmail.com
dasbel232@comcast.net



Michae
Joanne
Carole
karen
William
Michael
J

P. A
Kim
michael
Evelyn
Joyce
Elizabeth
Thomas
Henry
Barbara
pegagy
Mark
Lynne
Thomas
Lynn
Lisa

Liz
Rachel
Christopher
Robert
Brandon
Donna
margie

Condon
Condon
Matthews
eble
Frost
Freeman
j
O'Connor
McClure
kreck
Warfield
Neifeld
MCCARDELL
Lewis
Frank
Gibson
king
Seidman
Isopi
Clark
Glorieux
Miller
Boyles
Noll
Seymour
Cope
Kline
Kiaput
rifenbark

1557 Pittsburgh rd

1557 Pittsburgh rd Franklin pa

106 Church Drive RR2, Pittston Twp., PA 18640-9506
huntindgon valley, pa

2422 Riverview Avenue

830 Church Rd Harleysville, PA 19438
993rd st beaver,pa

8264 Lyons

942 Pleasure Rd., Lancaster, Pa

2265 apple st bethlehem pa

436 Bethany Dr, Mechanicsburg PA 17055
261 shawmont ave

520 Kauffman St.

PO Box 541, Huntingdon, PA, 16652

2763 Island Ave Phila PA 19153

116 Brookshire Place

5351 northumberland st.

Philadelphia, Pa, 19119

16 Ridge Run Rd, Sellersville, PA 18960
1800 Murray Avenue #81142

420 Lockhart St. Pitsburgh PA 15212

54 Jaycee Drive

2701 Walnut Ave Apt 105 Altoona PA
1673 Louser Rd., Annville, PA 17003

251 Linhart Lane
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124 S. Water St. Apt. #2 Pine Grove Mills, PA 16868
2375 Dime Road, Ford City, PA

4505 Aldine Street

Mcondon21@yahoo.com
Mcondon21@yahoo.com

cmastthews106@comcast.net

dicktereble@aol.com
wfrost@bloomu.edu
mbfreeman@comcast.net
josetteofpa@comcast.net
merrymtgbay@gmail.com
kimrmé4@gmail.com
mrkreck@yaooo.com
Gracy735@msn.com
Ineifeld@hotmail.com
mccardell@gmail.com
lewisti@live.com
henrynco@comcast.net
bgNiamh@comcast.net
magk king@gmail.com
tritonemark2@yahoo .com
lynne.isopi@comcast.net
tictrue@yahoo.com
glorieuxl@verizon.net
lisamiller728@aot.com
tlizzard09@gmail.com
rrnoll@comcast.net
tophseymour@isspgh.net
rmcope@verizon.net

brandonkline725@gmail.com

bibliophile46@gmail.com
rifenbark@hotmail.com



Dawn
Susan
Michael
Charles
Don
Diana
Wendi
Steven
William
joseph

J.

J.

Joseph
Bonnie
Danald
Elizabeth
rebecca
David
Judith
arthur
arthur
Sharon
Richard
Linda
Jamie
Daniel Michael
Jean

E.
Rosemary

Hartman
Hauser
Jehn
Gassert
Baun
Hulboy
Taylor
Rock
Moore
walsh
White
White
Lahm
Hamilton
Ament
Smyser
williams
Fiedier
Marchock
antal
antal
Narshoff
McNutt
Bazan
DesChenes
Barr
Perry-Becton
Binstead
Ramil

607 North 11th St
31 Valley View Dr., Fountainville, PA 18923
527 South Trenton Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15221

1345 Bradley Avenue, Hummelstown, PA. 17036

70 Marwood Dr.

308 Ripka St Philadelphia PA 19128

435 Parkview Ct,, Camp Hill, PA 17011
306 W. Ashland St,, Doylestown PA 18901
Wyncote, PA 19095

301 manor road

151 W. Sun Hill Rd

151 W. Sun Hilt Rd

1505 Ridgeview Dr, Somerset, PA 15501-2745
625 Whitetail Dr, Lewisberry, PA 17339
11 Blaine Ave, Leola, PA 17540
Landisville Rd., Doy. PA

499 schubert rd

5188 Judson Dr., Bensalem, PA 19020
Pittsburgh, PA 15202

7 stickley st, wellsboro, pa 16901

7 stickley st., wellsboro, pa 16901

11 Willow Court, Hanover PA

Pipersville, PA

205 Elysian St.

111 Grace View Ln,Greentown,PA 18426
566 Brentwater rd

515 W.Chelten Avenue, Apt 1207
217LantwynLane, Narberth, PA 19072
3881 Terwood Dr, Doylestown, PA 18902

evandawn@gmail.com
hauserse@comcast.net
michaeljehn@gmail.com
Chuck.gassert@gmail.com
dbaun@att.net
hutboyd7@gmail.com
wendi.taylor@verizon.net
slrock@att.net
wwmoore3@verizon.net
jmwsq@comcast.net
Jewhite54@hotmail.com
Jjewhite54@hotmail.com
llamas51@verizon.net
tibart@comcast.net
donament@aol.com
esmyser@msn.com
bwilliamstaxi@yahoo.com
davefiedler@comcast.net
Jjdyhmllt@verizon.net
artantal@yahoo.com
artantal@yahoo.com
sleen44@hotmail.com
mcnuttrh10@yahoo.com
relatesolve@gmail.com
jdcrazyacres@aol.com
Dan_barr@aol.com
perry206c@comcast.net

Betteannbinstead@gmail.com
frankrosemary@comcast.net



Barry
Paul
Kyle
Merritt
Brinton
david
Rex
Amy
April
Evan
Heather
Eilis
Thomas
Jaclyn
Judith
John
Alicia
Patrick
Ann

Blust
Metzloff
Goadell
Hughes
Culp
thomas
Grubb
Kwasnicki
LaBuda
Hartman
Nelson
Coleman
Au
Rhoads
Henckel
Rossi
Benner
Vogelsong
Beynon

21 Rabbit Run Lane, Glenmoore, PA 19343

26 Saddle Ridge Drive, Dallas, PA 18612

106 Old Schoothouse Ln., Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
4201 Mechanicsville Road

31 S Locust St., Lititz, PA17543

1807 8th ave. 1st floor Altoona, Pa. 16602
1074 Dry Wells Road, Quarryville, PA 17566
4529 Locust Street, Philadelphia PA 19139

316 9th st

607 North 11th St

812 Goshen Rd #822

1092 Kaolin Road Kennett Square,Pa 19348
1528 Dogwood Drive, Harrisburg, PA 17110
301 Harrison Avenue, Norwood, Pa 19074
1752 Robin Hood Roaqd, Mt. Bethel, PA 18343
2134 Bellefield Drive, Erie, 16509

443 W Penn St. Carlisle, Pa 17013

443 W Penn St. Carlisle, Pa 17013

426 N. River St.
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Barryblust@comcast.net
metzloffs@juno.com
23clyde23@gmail.com
calico2cats@verizon.net
brintonculp®@yahoo.com
nalladivad@gmail.com
robtrgrubb@epix.net
kwaszilla@gmail.com
Al.reiss@yahoo.com
evandawn@gmail.com
hreiki61@gmail.com
Ellis.c.coleman@gmail.com
thomxau@gmail.com
president@dcva.org
ednjudy@epix.net
jpr2@psu.edu
aliciabenner@ymail.com
pvoge73@zoho.com
annkush@hotmail.com



